i
Buildi~ · Q :rmit Application
Date Received: ________ _ Howard County Maryland
Department of Inspections, Licenses and Permits
3430 Court House Drive
Permits: 410-313-2455
f: d'it'l jq.;»

Installing & Bracing of Metal Plate
Connected Wood Trusses.
Numbering System
0
er:: 'I' o-J: 0
(..)
a.
0
I-
8
6-4-8
1
dimensions shown In ft-In-sixteenths
(Drawings not to scale)
2 3
TOP CHORDS
__,S-3
WEBS
Cfl.7
BOTTOM CHORDS
7 6 5
Cl
er::
0
J:
(..)
a.
0
I-
JOINTS ARE GENERALLY NUMBERED/LETTERED CLOCKWISE
AROUND THE TRUSS STARTING AT THE JOINT FARTHEST TO
THE LEFT.
CHORDS AND WEBS ARE IDENTIFIED BY END JOINT
NUMBERS/LETTERS.
PRODUCT CODE APPROVALS
ICC-ES Reports:
ESR-1311, ESR-1352, ESR1988
ER-3907, ESR-2362, ESR-1397, ESR-3282
Trusses are designed for wind loads in the plane of the
truss unless otherwise shown.
£ General Safety Notes
Failure to Follow Could Cause Property
Damage or Personal Injury
1. Additional stability bracing for truss system, e.g.
diagonal or X-braclng, Is always required. See BCSI.
2. Truss bracing must be designed by an engineer. For
wide truss spacing, Individual lateral braces themselves
may require bracing, or altematlve Tor I
bracing should be considered.
3. Never exceed the design loading shown and never
stack materials on lnedequately braced trusses.
4. Provide copies of this truss design to the building
designer, erection supervisor, property owner and
all other Interested parties.
5. Cut members to bear tightly against each other.
6. Place plates on each face of truss at each
joint and embed fully. Knots and wane at joint
locations are regulated by ANSI/TPI 1.
7. Design assumes trusses will be suitably protected from
the environment In accord with ANSI/TPI 1.
8. Unless otherwise noted, moisture content of lumber
shaH not exceed 19% at time of fabrication.
9. Unless expressly noted, this design Is not applicable for
use with fire retardant, preservative treated, or green lumber.
10. Camber Is a non-structural consideration and is the
responsibility of truss fabricator. General practice Is to
camber for dead load deflect Ion.
11 . Plate type, size, orientation and location dimensions
Indicated are minimum plating requirements.
12. Lumber used shall be of the species and size, and
In all respects, equal to or better than that
speclflad.
13. Top chords must be sheathed or purilns provided at